Race Date

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton

October 17, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):54

4051
4040
4055
4045
4044
4047
4046

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Bailey Ranta
Ciara Bonner
Catherine White
Bree Gentry
Alyssa Dunlap

Liz Hibshman
Mckenna Handley

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):59

4365
4370
4369
4360
4362
4364
4366

No o~ wDN PR

Emma Hellwege
Hailey Orosz
Lucca Okeley
Elise Byers
Emily Enright
Sarah Gerbick
Dorothy Heuring

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):94

4304
4303
4295
4294
4301
4299
4306

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Kaylie Politza
Lillian Maldia
Abigail Artherhults
Anika Anderson
Rue Harter
Elizabeth Ehrhardt
Grace Thomas

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):116

4133
4143
4136
4135
4148
4145
4132

~No ok wWDN R

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Ella Bensz

Brenna Sobecki
Ella Dubbs

Lillian Burke
Peyton Willoughby
Ariana Steele
Allison Bender

Final Team Results

year

11

11
11
10
11
11

11
12

10
12
12

11
11
11

©

10

12
10
11
11
11
12
11

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:18.1
1:.21.9
1:25.3
1:50.3
2:135
2:36.5

0:00.0
0:21.2
0:49.8
0:52.6
1:00.3
2:22.2
3:14.3

0:00.0
1:43.5
1:47.2
1:48.4
2:14.9
2:24.1
2:57.4

0:00.0
0:42.0
1:31.6
2:16.3
2:33.3
2:53.3
2:55.7

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 19:44.6
1 1 18:33.5 18:33.5
9 10 19:51.6 38:25.1
11 21 19:55.4 58:20.4
12 33 19:58.8  1:18:19.1
21 54 20:23.8 1:38:42.8
(24) (78) 20:47.0 1:59:29.8
(31) (109) 21:09.9  2:20:39.7
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:58.8
4 4 19:22.0 19:22.0
7 11 19:43.2 39:05.2
14 25 20:11.8 59:16.9
16 41 20:14.6  1:19:31.5
18 59 20:22.3  1:39:53.7
(38) (97) 21:44.2  2:01:37.8
(52) (149) 22:36.3 2:24:14.1
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 20:09.9
2 2 18:39.2 18:39.2
19 21 20:22.6 39:01.8
22 43 20:26.3 59:28.0
23 66 20:27.5 1:19:55.4
28 94 20:54.0 1:40:49.4
(29) (123) 21:03.3 2:01:52.6
(36) (159) 21:36.5 2:23:29.1
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:44.3
3 3 19:19.7 19:19.7
13 16 20:01.6 39:21.3
26 42 20:51.3  1:00:12.5
35 77 21:36.0 1:21:48.5
39 116 21:52.9 1:43:41.4
(43) (159) 22:13.0 2:05:54.3
(44) (203) 22:15.3  2:28:09.6
1

10/17/2020 02:18:51



Race Date
October 17, 2020

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year
Team - Portage
Team Score (places):131
1 4231 Morgan McCulloch 12
2 4223 Emilee Craigin 12
3 4230 Soraya Loubriel 11
4 4232 Amanda Purnick 11
5 4226 Allayna Gue 10
6 4224 Dillen Edwards 12
7 4219 AnaAllen 10
Team - Morgan Township
Team Score (places):133
1 4172 Emma Rakowski 12
2 4170 Klaire Lemmons 11
3 4168 Emersyn Bland 9
4 4173 Makenna Schnick 12
5 4171 Maria Lemmons 10
6 4169 Madison llic 12
7 4174 Shelby Whitaker 12
Team - Rensselaer Central
Team Score (places):173
1 4258 Amzie Maienbrook 11
2 4251 Ava Barten 9
3 4262 Riley Rentschler 9
4 4261 Emma Rentschler 9
5 4264 Solcy Sanchez 10
6 4266 Baylie Wuethrich 10
7 4260 Rheannon Pinkerman 10
Team - Kankakee Valley
Team Score (places):180
1 4083 Emma Bell 9
2 4084 Audrey Campbell 9
3 4085 Halle Frieden 12
4 4092 Emilee Wilson 11
5 4089 Olivia Sheehy 10
6 4090 Joselyn Staples 10

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:56.7
5 5 19:26.5 19:26.5 0:00.0
10 15 19:55.2 39:21.6 0:28.7
25 40 20:50.7 1:00:12.3 1:24.2
37 77 21:38.2 1:21:50.4 2:11.8
54 131 22:52.8  1:44:43.2 3:26.4
(55) (186) 22:57.2  2:07:40.4 3:30.8
(63) (249) 24:51.2  2:32:31.5 5:24.7
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:55.0
15 15 20:13.5 20:13.5 0:00.0
20 35 20:23.3 40:36.7 0:09.8
27 62 20:52.5  1:01:29.2 0:39.1
30 92 21:05.0 1:22:34.1 0:51.5
41 133 22:00.9  1:44:35.0 1:47.5
(53) (186) 22:44.0 2:07:19.0 2:30.6
(57) (243) 23:17.0 2:30:35.9 3:03.5
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 21:37.2
8 8 19:45.4 19:45.4 0:00.0
32 40 21:29.7 41:15.1 1:44.4
42 82 22:11.9  1:03:27.0 2:26.5
45 127 22:17.4  1:25:44.4 2:32.1
46 173 22:21.7 1:48:06.0 2:36.3
(50) (223) 22:33.1 2:10:39.1 2:47.8
(56) (279) 23:01.5 2:33:40.6 3:16.1
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 21:55.6
6 6 19:39.4 19:39.4 0:00.0
33 39 21:33.7 41:13.0 1:54.4
34 73 21:34.3 1:02:47.3 1:55.0
48 121 22:28.2  1:25:15.4 2:48.9
59 180 24:22.7  1:49:38.1 4:43.4
(65) (245) 25:37.4  2:15:15.4 5:58.1
2 10/17/2020 02:18:52



Race Date

October 17, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places):204

4118
4124
4120
4122
4127
4125
4119

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Kassidy Gregory

Lily Nuest
Desiree Hall

Anyssa Heinold

Cassidy Ryan
Ella Patterson

Emily Gurekovich

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton
Final Team Results

year

10
12
10
10
10
10
10

Team - North Judson-San Pierre
Team Score (places):320

1 4213 Jocilynn Radtke 10
2 4209 Gabrielle Boyd 11
3 4211 Hanna Chaffins 11
4 4208 Kennedy Baxter 10
5 4212 Adalynn Harper 12
6 4210 Olivia Burkett 10
7 4207 Emma Baxter 9
Team - New Prairie - Girl's
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 4194 Lillian Zelasko 10
2 4191 Brianna Hooton 12
3 4193 Holly Wykoff 12
4 4189 llayna Baltes 10
5 4190 Audrey Henning 10
6 4192 Alexis Lichtenbarger 12
Team - Knox
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 4103 Remington Jordan 12
2 4105 Riley Messer 10
3 4104 Kaylee Krom 11
4 4106 Nina Wilson 11
Team - Boone Grove
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 4036 Kyra Flesvig 11

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's

Overall
Place

17
40
47
49
51

(58)

(60)

61
62
64
66
67
(68)
(69)

Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

g o1 01 O

Less Than 5

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 21:57.8

17
57
104
153
204
(262)
(322)

20:20.7
21:56.5
22:28.0
22:28.6
22:35.0
23:34.6
24:36.6

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 25:22.4

61
123
187
253
320

(388)
(457)

24:37.4
24:45.2
25:36.2
25:50.0
26:03.2
28:05.8
30:52.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

18:54.2
21:33.3
22:07.7
22:19.8
23:01.4
23:27.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

24:48.3
25:14.7
26:04.4
27:49.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

20:25.5

20:20.7

42:17.2
1.04:45.1
1:27:13.6
1:49:48.6
2:13:23.2
2:37:59.7

24:37.4

49:22.6
1:14:58.7
1:40:48.6
2:06:51.8
2:34:57.5
3:05:49.5

18:54.2
40:27.4
1:02:35.1
1.24:54.8
1:47:56.2
2:11:23.4

24:48.3
50:03.0
1.16:07.4
1:43:56.7

20:25.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:35.9
2:07.3
2:07.9
2:14.4
3:14.0
4:15.9

0:00.0
0:07.9
0:58.8
1:12.6
1:25.9
3:28.5
6:14.7

0:00.0
2:39.2
3:13.6
3:25.6
4:07.3
4:33.1

0:00.0
0:26.4
1:.16.1
3.01.1

0:00.0

10/17/2020 02:18:52



2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton

Race Date
October 17, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Boone Grove Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
2 4037 Amelia Strzechowski 11 Less Than 5 22:29.2 42:54.6 2:03.8
Team - North Newton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4214 Kylie Blann 12 Less Than 5 23:41.7 23:41.7 0:00.0
2 4215 Brandi McQueen 11 Less Than 5 24:33.8 48:15.4 0:52.2
Team - South Central (Union Mills) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4279 Adelaide Young Brust 12 Less Than 5 20:03.3 20:03.3 0:00.0
2 4278 Kate Fine 12 Less Than 5 24:12.8 44:16.0 4:09.6
Team - South Newton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4283 Delaney Farmer 10 Less Than 5 24:09.4 24:09.4 0:00.0
2 4284 Aubree Florian 10 Less Than 5 24:52.7 49:02.1 0:43.3
Team - LaCrosse Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4131 Kelsey Rennier 12 Less Than 5 25:55.2 25:55.2 0:00.0

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4 10/17/2020 02:18:53



